KD1
GEAR METERING PUMPS
EN
3
GEAR METERING PUMPS KD1
Content
General
	 Construction

8
GEAR METERING PUMPS KD1
Type key
KD1 / 0.1 S 1 Z G3/8R G1/4R 1 1 0 1W F F 0 0 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 Product
KD1 Gear metering pump
2 Nominal sizes
0.1 · 0.3 · 0.6 · 1.2 · 1.8 · 2.4 · 3.0 · 4.8 · 6.0
3 Clearance groups
S Clearance group S - small clearance
M Clearance group M - medium clearance
L Clearance group L - large clearance
4 Direction of rotation
1 Clockwise (Looking at the end of the pump shaft)
5 Shaft end
Z Cylindrical
6 Hydraulic connection suction side
G3/8R G3/8 - connection on rear (without connection block)
G1/2S Connection block with G1/2 - connection on the side
8 Housing material
1 X90CrMoV18 (1.4112)
9 Gear material
1 X90CrMoV18 (1.4112)
10 Gear set and housing coating
0 Uncoated (coatings available on request)
11 Shaft seals
1W One radial lip-type seal
3W Three radial lip-type seals
MK Prepared for magnetic coupling
PA Gland packing
12 Shaft seal material
0 Without (only in conjunction with 11:MK)
F FKM (only in conjunction with 11:1W or 3W)
P PTFE (only in conjunction with 11:1W or 3W)
K Graphite/PTFE (only in conjunction with 11:PA)
7 Hydraulic connection pressure side
G1/4R G1/4 - connection on rear (without connection block)
G1/2S Connection block with G1/2 - connection on the side
13 Housing seal material
F FKM
P PTFE
14 Bearing type
0 No bearing bushes, shaft runs in stainless steel housing
1 With bearing bushes
Manufacturing method: Turned
Material: X155CrVMo12-1
Chemical coating: Nickel with PTFE
15 Sensors
0 Whithout
P Connection block with pressure sensor
T Connection block with temperature sensor
PT Connection block with pressure and temperature sensor
16 Heating jacket
0 Whithout
H With heating jacket
9
GEAR METERING PUMPS KD1
Dimensions
1W version with one radial shaft seal
3W version with three radial shaft seals
Nominal sizes
0.1 0.3 0.6 1.2 1.8 2.4 3.0 4.8 6.0
A 99 103 109 105 109 113 117 118 123
B 42 46 52 48 52 56 60 61 66
Nominal sizes
0.1 0.3 0.6 1.2 1.8 2.4 3.0 4.8 6.0
A 127 131 137 133 137 141 145 146 151
B 42 46 52 48 52 56 60 61 66
Dimensions in mm
Notes